12.15.06

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

FEB 142006



R SHEET

Y.

HDP Docket No. 6550-000099 Express Mail Label No. EV 717 343 953 US

103183160	attached documents or the new address(es) below.
103183160 T. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	O Name and address of vascining party/iss)
Norbert Muller	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pezhman Akbari Janusz Piechna	Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University
Flori lancu	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 01/12/06 (Piechna) and 02/13/06	
(Muller, Akbari and Iancu) Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 246 Administration Building
	Gireet Address: 240 Administration building
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Lansing
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Mi
Government Interest Assignment	State: MI
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 48824
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/271,483	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of newty to sub our commenced and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning this document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  82/21/2886 LINELLED
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: Ml Zip: 48303	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: Ml Zip: 48303  Phone Number: 248-641-1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 62/21/2006 LNULLIFE: 68-0750  b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750  Authorized User Name Harness, Dickey &
Concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: Ml Zip: 48303  Phone Number: 248-641-1600  Fax Number: 248-641-0270	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  62/21/2666 LINELLED (28-07-50)  b. Deposit Account Number 08-07-50  49.60 OP
Concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: Ml Zip: 48303  Phone Number: 248-641-1600  Fax Number: 248-641-0270	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 62/21/2006 LNULLIFE: 68-0750  b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750  Authorized User Name Harness, Dickey &
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Monte L. Falcoff  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: Ml Zip: 48303  Phone Number: 248-641-1600  Fax Number: 248-641-0270  Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  62/21/2866 LNLLLLFB 1898835 11271483  b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750  Authorized User Name Harness, Dickey & Pierce P.L.C.

**PATENT REEL: 017569 FRAME: 0079** 

Atty. Docket No. 6550-000099

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

		WAVE ROTOR APPARATUS
which is the	subject o	f a United States or International application for patent
<b>(</b> a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each Inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on;
(c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on <u>November 11, 2005</u> , and assigned Serial No. <u>11/271,483</u> or PC International Application No;
(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued, and, presently assigned as evidenced at Reel, Frame; or
(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
Administratio	n Buildir	ustees of Michigan State University, having a place of business at 246 ag, Lansing, Michigan 48224, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous onterest therein:
whereof is he Assignee and States of Am United States the aforesaid enjoyed by A extensions the assignment assignment assignment assignment.	ereby acd lts such erica and street, the Parassignee and sale	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto cessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to daim priority under the laws of the ris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in tion, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any significant fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities elating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requested fo States and continuation- examination, the said invel	r the main all fo in all fo in-part, c or exten otton, the	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required o king and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United reign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in a benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above se
Assig Been or will b	nor here e entere	eby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has d into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters Pater	nt of the puntries as afore	eby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and seaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's e.
Insert here in	parenth	by authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to esses (Application No, filed) the filing number of said application when known.

U.S. Serial No. 11/271,483 Attorney Docket No. 6550-000099

Norbert Müller	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Pezhman Akbari	Özlem Akcay Kosopoglu First Witness
$\frac{2/13/06}{\text{Dated}}$	Second Witness
Janusz Piechna	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Florin lancu	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness

Page 2 of 2

U.S. Serial No. 11/271,483 Attorney Docket No. 6550-000099

Norbert Müller	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Pezhman Akbari	Özlen Akcas Kosopoglu First Witness
$\frac{2/13/06}{\text{Dated}}$	Second Witness
Janusz Plechna	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Florin lancu	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness

Page 2 of 2

Atty. Docket No. 6550-000099

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

Invention e	entitled:	•
		WAVE ROTOR APPARATUS
which is th	e subject of	a United States or International application for patent
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on,;
(c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on November 11, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/271,483 or PCT International Application No;
(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued, and, Frame; or
(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
Administra	tion Buildin	stees of Michigan State University, having a place of business at 246 g, Lansing, Michigan 48224, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of treest therein;
whereof is Assigned a States of A United Sta the aforest enjoyed by extensions assignment	hereby act and its succ america and tes, the Par aid applicati r Assignee thereof as t and sale i	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto tessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the is Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in ion, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities dating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requested States and continuatio examinatio the said inv	for the maked in all for n-in-part, din, or extension, the	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or sing and presecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United eign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, visional, renowal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in a benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set
Ass been or wil	signor herel I be entered	by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has finto which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters Pat country or application	tent of the countries f	by roquests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any croign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and said, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's.
Assinsert hore date and ap	signor herei In parenthe oplication ni	by authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to ses (Application No, filled) the filing umber of said application when known.

U.S. Serial No. 11/271,483 Attorney Docket No. 6550-000099

Norbert Müller	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Pezhman Akbari	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Janusz Plechna	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Florin lancu	First Witness JOHN TREVINO JR
2/13/06 Dated	Second Witness My hard Kenhard



Atty. Docket No. 6550-000099

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

		WAVE ROTOR APPARATUS
which is the su	ıbject of	a United States or International application for patent
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on,;
(c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on November 11, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/271,483 or PCT International Application No;
(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued, and; or presently assigned as evidenced at Reel, Frame; or
(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
	Building	stees of Michigan State University, having a place of business at 246 g, Lansing, Michigan 48224, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of terest therein:
whereof is her Assignee and States of Amer United States, the aforesaid a enjoyed by As extensions the assignment and for, any of the Assign	reby ack its succe rica and the Par applicati signee ereof as id sale r rights re or hereb	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ressors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the is Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in on, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities lating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom; by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or
requested for a States and in continuation-in examination, o the said invent	the mak all for part, di e extens ion, the	sing and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United eign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, visional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in a benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set
Assign been or will be	or herel entered	by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has linto which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters Patent country or cou	of the l intries for s afores	by requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any preign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and said, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's
Assignonsert here in p	or herek arenthe	by authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to ses (Application No, filed) the filing

	U.S. Serial No. 11/271,483 Attorney Docket No. 6550-000099
Norbert Müller  O2/13/06  Dated	First Witness  Second Witness
Pezhman Akbari	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Janusz Piechna	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Florin lancu	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness

Atty. Docket No. 6550-000099

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

#### **WAVE ROTOR APPARATUS**

which i	is the su	ibject of	a United States or International application for patent
	(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Altorney);
	(b)		executed on
	(c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on <u>November 11, 2005</u> , and assigned Serial No. <u>11/271,483</u> or PCT International Application No;
	(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued, and; or; or
	(0)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and

Board of Trusteos of Michigan State University, having a place of business at 246 Administration Building, Lansing, Michigan 48224, hereinafter referred to as Assigned, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in Interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom:

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any release, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to teetify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

U.S. Serial No. 11/271,483 Attorney Docket No. 6550-000099

Norbert Müller	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Pezhman Akbari	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
January Piechna  12.01. 2006  Dated	First Wilness  Second Wilness
Florin lancu	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017569 FRAME: 0088